Valley and Exceptional Graphite Tanzania and the acquisition of the White Hill licences resulting

in the issue of the Consideration Shares.

The Acquisition is not a business combination, as at the time of the Acquisition, none of

Exceptional Graphite, Green Valley or Exceptional Graphite Tanzania will be considered a

business under AASB3 Business Combinations. The most appropriate treatment for the

transaction is to account for it under AASB 2 Share Based Payments, whereby Dominion is

deemed to have issued Consideration Shares to the vendors of Exceptional Graphite, Green

Valley and Exceptional Graphite Tanzania and the White Hill Licences in return for the net assets

held by Exceptional Graphite, Green Valley and Exceptional Graphite Tanzania and the White

Hill Licences.

N

o

t

e

s

Audited

Company

31 December

2023

Unaudited

Exceptional

Graphite

Acquisition

Issue of

Broker

Options

Issue of

Director and

Management

ZEPOs

Issue of

Performance

Shares

Expenditure

1 January

2024 to 30

June 2024

Unaudited

Capital

Raising

Unaudited Pro

Forma Post

Transaction

$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $

Note 1 Note 2 Note 3 Note 4 Note 5 Note 6

Section 6.6.1

ASSETS

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents 3,128,352   2,055   -   -   -   (454,115)   1,589,000   4,265,292

Other receivables 1,049   181   -   -   -   -   -   1,230

Contract to acquire land -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

Prepayments 35,993   -   -   -   -   -   -   35,993

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 3,165,394   2,236   -   -   -   (454,115)   1,589,000   4,302,515

NON CURRENT ASSETS

Other assets 60,912   -   -   -   -   -   -   60,912

Investments in fianncial assets 388,547   -   -   -   -   -   -   388,547

Intangible assets 3,196   -   -   -   -   -   -   3,196

TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS 452,655   -   -   -   -   -   -   452,655

TOTAL ASSETS 3,618,049   2,236   -   -   -   (454,115)   1,589,000   4,755,170

LIABILITIES

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 191,415   -   -   -   -   (191,415)   -   -

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 191,415   -   -   -   -   (191,415)   -   -

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES

Related party loans 70,604   -   -   -   -   -   70,604

TOTAL NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES -   70,604   -   -   -   -   -   70,604

TOTAL LIABILITIES 191,415   70,604   -   -   -   (191,415)   -   70,604

EQUITY

Issued capital 88,623,748   2,302,727   (122,775)   -   1,029,412   -   1,825,473   93,658,585

Accumulated losses (85,451,742)   (2,371,095)   -   -   (1,029,412)   (262,700)   (236,473)   (89,351,422)

Reserves 254,628   -   122,775   -   -   -   -   377,403

TOTAL EQUITY 3,426,634   (68,368)   -   -   -   (262,700)   1,589,000   4,684,566

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY 3,618,049   2,236   -   -   -   (454,115)   1,589,000   4,755,170

Page | 34

The value of the Consideration Shares has been determined to be $2,302,727 (being 76,757,576

fully paid ordinary shares in Dominion at a deemed issue price of $0.03 per Consideration Share).

It is Dominion’s accounting policy to expense exploration and evaluation expenditure as it is

incurred and as such the amount of $2,371,095 (being the difference between the value of the

Consideration Shares and the net liabilities of Exceptional Graphite, Green Valley or Exceptional

Graphite Tanzania) will be expensed directly to the statement of profit and loss at the effective